

## **BOARD POLICY**

## TITLE: ASSOCIATED STUDENTS ELECTIONS

## BOARD POLICY # 5410

- A. The Associated Students of Umpqua Community College (ASUCC) Leadership Board shall conduct annual elections to elect officers. The elections shall be conducted in accordance with procedures established by the <u>ASUCC Constitution and Bylaws</u> and other relevant documents.
- B. Any student elected as an officer shall meet the requirements as established by the <u>ASUCC Constitution and Bylaws</u> and other relevant documents.
- C. The ASUCC Vice-President shall typically serve as the Elections Chair. In the event the ASUCC Elections Chair is a candidate for office, another ASUCC Leadership Team member who is not a candidate or campaign manager shall be appointed to serve as ASUCC Elections Chair.
- D. There shall be an ASUCC Elections Committee shall be comprised of the ASUCC Vice President or ASUCC Elections Chair, and three additional students currently enrolled in college credits or other credit at Umpqua Community College, as appointed by the ASUCC Vice President or ASUCC Elections Chair.
- E. Students who serve on the ASUCC Elections Committee may not be candidates for any ASUCC Executive Council position.

## **RESPONSIBILITY:**

The Director for Student Engagement is responsible for implementing and updating this policy. Specific guidance for policy implementation may be found in the associated Administrative Procedure(s).

NEXT REVIEW DATE: DATE OF ADOPTION: 3/11/2020 DATE(S) OF REVISION: DATE(S) OF PRIOR REVIEW: